

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1170 of 2003

Anil Kumar Chaudhary				Appellant
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand				Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No.07 / Dated : 21.11.2025

Mr. Saket Kumar, learned A.P.P. submits that the appellant is alive and the copy of written instruction has been received by him.

Let this case be listed under the heading for 'Hearing" on 12th December, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/ Anit

Uploaded
24.11.2025