

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1170 of 2003

Anil Kumar Chaudhary ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Jay Shankar Tripathi, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, APP

Order No. 08

Dated 09th January, 2026

Office is directed to get the depositions neatly typed and serve a copy of the same upon the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Let this matter be listed on 10.02.2026.

.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

09.01.2026
MK